深圳市宏业兴电子有限公司
Shenzhen HongyeX Electronics Co.,Ltd.
文件编号 Document number： HYSP-CM000XX 版本编码 Version number： C1
第 1 页 共 22 页
产品规格书
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
客户名称
CUSTOMER

④ Nominal Impedance：900，90Ω
⑤ Number of line：2P:2-Line
⑥ Taping style
4 等效电路图，外形及尺寸 EQUIVALENT CIRCURL DIAGRAM, SHAPEAND DIMENSIONS
Fig.4-1
深圳市宏业兴电子有限公司
Shenzhen HongyeX Electronics Co.,Ltd.
文件编号 Document number： HYSP-CM000XX 版本编码 Version number： C1
第 4 页 共 22 页
Fig.4-2
Fig.4-3
Unit: mm
Type A B C D E F shape
CMF1210 1.2 ± 0.2 1.0 ± 0.2 0.9 max. 0.15 max. 0.36 Typ. 0.33 Typ. Fig.4-1
CMF1608 1.6 ± 0.1 0.8 ± 0.1 1.1 ± 0.1 0.1 ± 0.1 0.25 Typ. 0.33 Typ. Fig.4-1
CMF2012 2.0 ± 0.2 1.2 ± 0.2 1.2 ± 0.2 0.2 ± 0.1 0.40 Typ. 0.45 Typ. Fig.4-1
CMF3216 3.2 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2 1.9 ± 0.2 0.2 ± 0.1 0.60 Typ. 0.60 Typ. Fig.4-1
CMF3225 3.2 ± 0.2 2.5 ± 0.2 2.2 ± 0.2 0.2 ± 0.1 0.80 Typ. 0.65 Typ. Fig.4-1
CMF3225T 3.2 ± 0.2 2.5 ± 0.2 2.5 max. 0.2 ± 0.1 0.80 Typ. 0.65 Typ. Fig.4-1
CMF4532 4.5 ± 0.2 3.2 ± 0.2 2.8 ± 0.2 0.2 ± 0.1 1.2Typ. 1.0Typ. Fig.4-1
CMF5045 5.0 ± 0.3 4.5 ± 0.3 2.2 ± 0.3 2.1 ± 0.3 1.1 ± 0.2. - Fig.4-3
CMF7060 7.0 ± 0.5 6.0 ± 0.5 3.8 max 3.5 Typ. 1.5 ± 0.2 1.5 ± 0.2 Fig.4-2
CMF9070 9.0 ± 0.5 7.0 ± 0.5 4.8 max 5.7 Typ. 1.5 ± 0.2 2.0 ± 0.2 Fig.4-2

Appendix A Electrical Characteristics
CMF1210Series
Part Number
Impedance
@100MHz
Max.DC
resistance
Max.rated
Current
Rated
Voltage
Insolation
Resistance Min.
Unit Ω±25% Ω mA V MΩ
Symbol |Z| DCR Ir Ur Ir
CMF1210F-350-2P-T 35 0.4 300 50 10
CMF1210F-670-2P-T 67 0.4 300 50 10
CMF1210F-900-2P-T 90 0.5 280 50 10
CMF1210F-121-2P-T 120 0.55 270 50 10
CMF1210F-161-2P-T 160 0.58 260 50 10
CMF1210F-181-2P-T 180 0.6 260 50 10
CMF1210F-251-2P-T 250 0.7 230 50 10
CMF1210F-331-2P-T 330 0.8 200 50 10
CMF1608Series
Part Number
Impedance
@100MHz
Max.DC
resistance
Max.rated
Current
Rated Voltage
Insolation Resistance
Min.
Unit Ω±25% Ω mA V MΩ
Symbol |Z| DCR Ir Ur Ir
CMF1608F-670-2P-T 67 0.3 300 50 10
CMF1608F-900-2P-T 90 0.3 300 50 10
CMF1608F-121-2P-T 120 0.36 250 50 10
CMF1608F-161-2P-T 160 0.4 200 50 10
CMF1608F-221-2P-T 220 0.42 200 50 10
CMF2012Series
Part Number Impedance Max.DC Max.rated Rated Insolation
深圳市宏业兴电子有限公司
Shenzhen HongyeX Electronics Co.,Ltd.
文件编号 Document number： HYSP-CM000XX 版本编码 Version number： C1
第 11 页 共 22 页
@100MHz resistance Current Voltage Resistance Min.
Unit Ω±25% Ω mA V MΩ
Symbol |Z| DCR Ir Ur Ir
CMF2012F-670-2P-T 67 0.25 400 50 10
CMF2012F-750-2P-T 75 0.25 400 50 10
CMF2012F-900-2P-T 90 0.3 400 50 10
CMF2012F-121-2P-T 120 0.3 350 50 10
CMF2012F-161-2P-T 160 0.3 350 50 10
CMF2012F-181-2P-T 180 0.35 330 50 10
CMF2012F-221-2P-T 220 0.35 330 50 10
CMF2012F-261-2P-T 260 0.4 300 50 10
CMF2012F-361-2P-T 360 0.4 280 50 10
CMF2012F-801-2P-T 800 1.0 150 50 10
CMF2012F-901-2P-T 900 1.0 200 50 10
CMF3216Series
Part Number
Impedance
@100MHz
Max.DC
resistance
Max.rated
Current
Rated Voltage
Insolation
Resistance Min.
Unit Ω±25% Ω mA V MΩ
Symbol |Z| DCR Ir Ur Ir
CMF3216F-670-2P-T 67 0.25 400 50 10
CMF3216F-900-2P-T 90 0.3 400 50 10
CMF3216F-121-2P-T 120 0.35 370 50 10
CMF3216F-161-2P-T 160 0.4 340 50 10
CMF3216F-261-2P-T 260 0.5 310 50 10
CMF3216F-601-2P-T 600 0.8 260 50 10
CMF3216F-102-2P-T 1000 1 230 50 10
CMF3216F-222-2P-T 2200 1.2 200 50 10
CMF3216F-602-2P-T 6000 4 100 50 10
CMF3216F-331-2P-T 330 0.6 300 50 10
CMF3225Series
Part Number
Impedance
@100MHz
Max.DC
resistance
Max.rated
Current
Rated Voltage
Insolation Resistance
Min.
Unit Ω±25% Ω mA V MΩ
Symbol |Z| DCR Ir Ur Ir
CMF3225F-800-2P-T 80 0.15 2000 50 10
CMF3225F-900-2P-T 90 0.15 2000 60 10
CMF3225F-121-2P-T 120 0.08 2000 60 10
CMF3225F-601-2P-T 600 0.25 1000 50 10
深圳市宏业兴电子有限公司
Shenzhen HongyeX Electronics Co.,Ltd.
文件编号 Document number： HYSP-CM000XX 版本编码 Version number： C1
第 12 页 共 22 页
CMF3225F-102-2P-T 1000 0.35 1200 50 10
CMF3225T Series
Part Number
Inductance
Max.DC resistance Max.rated Current Rated Voltage Insolation Resistance Min.
@100kHz
Unit μH(+50%/-30%) Ω max. mA V tpy. MΩ min.
Symbol L DCR Ir Ur Ir
CMF3225T-101-2P-T 100 1.5 150 80 10
CMF4532Series
Part Number
Impedance
@100MHz
Max.DC
resistance
Max.rated
Current
Rated Voltage
Insolation Resistance
Min.
Unit Ω±25% Ω mA V MΩ
Symbol |Z| DCR Ir Ur Ir
CMF4532F-800-2P-T 80 0.07 3000 50 10
CMF4532F-900-2P-T 90 0.07 3000 50 10
CMF4532F-121-2P-T 120 0.07 3000 50 10
CMF4532F-201-2P-T 200 0.1 2000 50 10
CMF4532F-601-2P-T 600 0.3 1500 50 10
CMF4532F-801-2P-T 800 0.35 1000 50 10
CMF4532F-102-2P-T 1000 0.4 1000 50 10
CMF4532F-142-2P-T 1400 0.2 1500 50 10
CMF5045Series
Part Number
Impedance
@100MHz
DC resistance Max.rated Current Rated Voltage Insolation Resistance Min.
Unit Ω±25% Ω mA V MΩ
Symbol |Z| DCR Ir Ur Ir
CMF5045F-601-2P-T 600 0.019±40% 4000 50 10
CMF7060Series
Part Number
Impedance
@100MHz
Max.DC
resistance
Max.rated
Current
Rated Voltage
Insolation Resistance
Min.
Unit Ω Ω mA V MΩ
Symbol |Z| min. |Z| typ. DCR Ir Ur Ir
CMF7060F-101-2P-T 100 140 0.010 9000 125 10
CMF7060F-301-2P-T 225 300 0.010 5000 125 10
深圳市宏业兴电子有限公司
Shenzhen HongyeX Electronics Co.,Ltd.
文件编号 Document number： HYSP-CM000XX 版本编码 Version number： C1
第 13 页 共 22 页
CMF7060F-501-2P-T 350 500 0.010 5000 125 10
CMF7060F-601-2P-T 500 700 0.015 4000 125 10
CMF7060F-701-2P-T 500 700 0.015 4000 125 10
CMF7060F-102-2P-T 1000 1020 0.017 3000 80 10
CMF7060F-132-2P-T 910 1300 0.021 2500 80 10
CMF7060F-272-2P-T 2000 2700 0.063 1000 125 10
CMF7060F-302-2P-T 2500 3000 0.075 900 125 10
CMF9070Series
Part Number
Impedance Max.DC
resistance
Max.rated
Current
Rated Voltage
Insolation Resistance
Min.@100MHz
Unit Ω Ω mA V MΩ
Symbol |Z| min. |Z| typ. DCR Ir Ur Ir
CMF9070F-301-2P-T 225 300 0.006 6000 50 10
CMF9070F-501-2P-T 450 600 0.008 5500 50 10
CMF9070F-701-2P-T 500 700 0.01 5000 50 10
CMF9070F-102-2P-T 750 1000 0.013 4000 50 10
CMF9070F-152-2P-T 600 1500 0.05 3000 50 10
CMF9070F-202-2P-T 1500 2000 0.02 2500 50 10
CMF9070F-222-2P-T 1700 2200 0.06 2500 50 10
CMF9070F-272-2P-T 2000 2700 0.086 2000 50 10
CMF9070F-302-2P-T 2100 3000 0.07 3000 80 10
深圳市宏业兴电子有限公司
Shenzhen HongyeX Electronics Co.,Ltd.
文件编号 Document number： HYSP-CM000XX 版本编码 Version number： C1
第 14 页 共 22 页